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United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attention: Mr. Victor Stello, Jr. , Director
Office of Inspection and Enforcement
Washington, D.C. 20555

Re: Nine Mile Point Unit 1
Docket No. 50-220

DPR-63

Dear Mr. Stello:
1

Pursuant to the provisions of 10 CFR 2.201 and your letter of September 2,
1981, tSe following infomation is submitted regarding the July 29, 1981
occurrence at Nine Mile Point Unit 1. This occurrence involved placing both
emergency cooling system isolation logic keylock switches in the bypass
condition, which, in turn, defeated both the high radiation and steamline high
flow isolation functions. Niagara Mohawk concurs with the findings contained
in the Notice of Violation. Accordingly, enclosed is this Corporation's check
made payable to the Treasurer of the United States of America (10 CFR 2.205)
in the amount of $50,000.

This Technical Specification violation resulted from failure to follcw
administrative procedures. The following corrective action was taken
subsequent to two prior Technical Specification violations:

1) The equipment status log now reautres the inclusion and verification
of the applicable Technical Specification references.

2) The jumper / block log has been revised to include applicable Technical
Specification requirements. In addition, the log sheets have been
revised to include Station Shif t Supervisor and Chief Shift Operator
pernission to install or remove jumper / blocks and Station Shift
Supervisor ecknowledgment that jumper / blocks have been installed.

The following corrective actions have been implemented, since the July 29,
1981 occurrence:

1) The event has b2en reviewed and discussed with all personnel involved.

2) A memorandum has been issued to all operating personnel reminding
them of the importance of Technical Specification requirements when
removing safety equipment from service.
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3) The emergency cooling operating procedure has been revised to better
clarify the purpose of the bypass switches.

As a result of these actions, all shif t personnel have become better aware
of 1e need to consult the Technical Specifications in the course of daily
operations. In addition, management has become aware of the increased need
for training in the area of site administrative procedures and their relevance
in daily operction. In order to prevent recurrence of this type of event,
managenent has taken the following steps to provide the necessary element of
motivation to site personnel:

1) A revised training program has been implemented to stress all aspects
of the Technical Specifications and Administrative Procedures with
respect to daily operations.

2) A Technical Specification cross reference to facilitate review of all
Technical Specifications applicable to a given component will be
developed and implenented by Decenber 31, 1981.

3) Managenent meetings will be held with each shift during the nomal
training cycle to discuss personal interactions required when

,

removing a safety related component from service and also the
interactions of other departments with the Operations Department.
This will be implemented by December 31, 1981.

Very truly yours,

NIAGARA M0 HAWK POWER CORPORATION

^ wj y
T. . Lempges

Vice President - Nuclear Generation

MGM:ja
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STATE OF NEll YORK )
ss:

COUNTY OF ONONDAGA )

THOMAS E. LEMPCES, BEING DULY SWORN, SAYS:

I am Vice President, N'uclear Generation of Niagara Mohawk Power

Corporation. I have read the foregoing letter and the facts contained in the

letter and attachment are true to the best of my knowledge, information and

belief.
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I/h'n2-- w j/$.J.t -
Thomas E. Lorpges / '
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Sworn to before me on this
4 day of October,1981

4A o..ve
CNotary PublfC

u .CYNTHIA A. PETTA.
.u. . s, m. v

o u i c..a...c..s uinn
u,c.. co. aso.i, 9
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6 ApocUS Nuclear Rsquiatory Commission a s Ec- Date 0.c.tobeL.,._.lj.8.].6
(Department or E.stablishinent and Bureau or Office)

Washinoton, DC 20555
/ggg

PA TER:

fliagara Mohawk Power Corporation EMNM
300 Erie Boulevard West Tsis butt shoute se v.aurnas 6, tha

,Syr,acuse, NY l3202 peer wi'A Ass trai''aare.
SEE INSTRUCTIONS BELO W.

.

"N ' * *Date DESCRIPTION Quantity Amountp

10/6/81 Full payment of civil pena'ity in
response to letter of 9/2/81.
Docket No. 50-220, DPR-63. $50,000.00
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. AAIOUNT DUE THIS BILL, S50,000 00

_

This is not a receipt

INSTRUCTIONS
Tender of payment of the above bill may be made in cash, United States postal money order, express money order, bank draft, or checi,

en the omce indicated. Such tender, when to any oth r form than cash, should be drawn to the order of the Department or Establishment
and Bureau or Ofi.cc indicated above.

Receipts will be issued in all cases where " cash" is received, and only upon request when remittance is in any other form. If tender
of payment of this bill is other than cash or United States postal money order, the rece a shall not become an acquittance until such
tender i as been cleared and the amount received by the Department or Establishr'ent an Bureau or Omce indicated above,

Failure to receive a receipt for a sash payment should be piomptly reported by the payer to the chief administrative omccr of the
bureau or agency mentioned above,

v s cowranaost ennetnic orrier : seu c, . ssa.neo
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NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION3:0 E4.E ecyLEVIRO, W - SYRACUSE. NY g;2
s,

-

10/02/81 13202

No. 003220i PAY
70 TwE C#CER CFI

$50,000 DOLLARS 00 CENTS

TREASURER OF THE UNITED STATES$50,000.00 DOLLARS
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